Hochiki America Corporation
7051 Village Drive, Suite 100   Buena Park, CA  90621-2268
Phone: 714/522-2246   Fax: 714/522-2268
Technical Support: 800/845-6692 or technicalsupport@hochiki.com 03/2010F0104
Find latest revision at www.hochiki.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
STANDARD FEATURES
• Nominal Voltage 24 VDC (12 VDC available on HEH)

for 24VDC units) (8VDC for 12VDC units).  For audibles the max current is usually at the maximum listed voltage.  For unfiltered FWR ratings,
see installation manual.
Model Designations:
W = Wall mount
R = Red faceplate
W = Off-white faceplate
P = Plain (no lettering) All units are available in
plain (no lettering).  When ordering add a “P” to
the end of the model number.  Plain units are non-
returnable.
ALERT bezel available
AGENT bezel available.
HEH 12VDC or 24VDC Low Profile
  Model Number  Part Number  Nominal          Reverberant    In Anechoic
  Voltage          dBA@ 10ft.     Room dBA
         Per UL 4641       @10ft.
HEH12-R 0500-04920    12VDC           70-82         100
HEH12-W 0500-04940    12VDC           70-82         100
HEH24-R 0500-04800    24VDC           70-82         100
HEH24-W 0500-04820    24VDC           70-82         100
1 The listed horn current daws are for the continuous tone mode.  The temporal 3 tone has a reverberant dBA @ 10ft. per UL464 is 77-83
with a horn current draw of 34mA.
    Model       Part Nominal     Strobe
   Number      Number Voltage      Candela
HES24-15WR    0500-04520 24VDC         15
HES24-15WW    0500-04660 24VDC         15
HES24-30WR    0500-04560 24VDC         30
HES24-30WW    0500-04700 24VDC         30
HES24-60WR    0500-04580 24VDC         60
HES24-60WW    0500-04720 24VDC         60
HES24-75WR    0500-04600 24VDC        75
HES24-75WW    0500-04740 24VDC        75
HES24-110WR    0500-04620 24VDC       110
HES24-110WW    0500-04760 24VDC       110
HES24-177WR    0500-04640 24VDC       177
HES24-177WW    0500-04780 24VDC       177
HES24-15/75WR    0500-04540 24VDC 15 (UL1971)
 75 (UL 1638)
HES24-15/75WW    0500-04680 24VDC 15 (UL1971)
 75 (UL 1638)
HES 24VDC Low Profile Evacuation Strobe
HE-24 Product Horn Current Ratings
     Horn Mode           Minimum dBA   Minimum dBA        Regulated
             @ 10ft.             @ 10ft. 24VDC Max.
          per UL 464        per UL 464        Operating @
              (HIGH)        (LOW)         High Setting (mA)
Temp 3 2400Hz 78         71*       28
Temp 3 Mechanical 76         70*       25
Temp 3 Chime 70*         66*       15
Continuous 2400Hz 81         74*       28
Continuous Mechanical 80         72*       25
Continuous Chime 70*         66*       15
Whoop                82         69*       56
HEC 24VDC Low Profile Evacuation Horn/Strobe
      Model                       Part Nominal      Strobe         Reverberant   In Anechoic
     Number     Number Voltage     Candela        dBA @ 10ft.    Room dBA
       Per UL 4641     @ 10ft.
HEC24-15WR   0500-04240  24 VDC        15             70-82    100
HEC24-15WW   0500-04380  24 VDC        15             70-82    100
HEC24-30WR   0500-04280  24 VDC        30             70-82    100
HEC24-30WW   0500-04420  24 VDC        30             70-82    100
HEC24-60WR   0500-04300  24 VDC        60             70-82    100
HEC24-60WW   0500-04440  24 VDC        60             70-82    100
HEC24-75WR   0500-04320  24 VDC        75             70-82    100
HEC24-75WW   0500-04460  24 VDC        75             70-82    100
HEC24-110WR   0500-04340  24VDC        110             70-82    100
HEC24-110WW   0500-04480  24VDC        110             70-82    100
HEC24-177WR   0500-04360  24VDC        177             70-82    100
HEC24-177WW   0500-04500  24VDC        177             70-82    100
HEC24-15/75WR      0500-04260  24VDC   15 (UL1971)        70-82    100
75 (UL 1638)       70-82    100
HEC24-15/75WW   0500-04400 24VDC 15 UL1971)         70-82    100
75 (UL1638)        70-82    100
Horn Mode          Minimum dBA   Minimum dBA         Regulated
                                           @ 10ft.              @ 10ft.           12VDC  Max.
                                          per UL 464       per UL 464       Operating @